Pos.

WR
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
TE
WR
QB
RB
RB

DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
LB
LB
LB
DB
DB
DB
DB

K
P
KR
H
LS

Class:

Sr. = Senior (4" year), Jr. = Junior (3™), So. = Sophomore (2"), Fr. = Freshman (1%)

No.

11
63
64
55
74
57
14
9

15
0

5

9
98
95
4

99
11
44
49
50
17
2

18
3

22
17
6
1
11

All Kanto League Team 2023 - Big 8

Player

Toma Ueda
Yuma Kobori
Takato Fujimoto
Ryosuke Wakitani
Yuji Inoue
Hisashi Ono
Naru Shimizu
Yushin Kira
Takuma Hirata
Taiyo Kanayama
Takumi Yamada

Gaku Takatsu (#)
Hyldga Watanabe
Kensias Kristanto
Hotaka Shimamura
Kotaro Suwa
Koyo Nagano
Seijiro Shimakage
Kotaro litsuka
Daiki Takigawa
Tsubasa Suzuki
Hiromichi Suzuki
Ry6 Okubo

Kaito Tsukui

Ylgo Nagai

Ren Ishida
Haruhiko Adachi
Shoya Omi
Koyo Nagano

Team

Kokushikan University Rhinoceros
Obirin University Three Nails Crowns
Obirin University Three Nails Crowns
Aoyama Gakuin University Lightning
Obirin University Three Nails Crowns
NSSU Triumphant Lion

NSSU Triumphant Lion

Aoyama Gakuin University Lightning
Kokushikan University Rhinoceros
Komazawa University Blue Tide
Obirin University Three Nails Crowns

Komazawa University Blue Tide
NSSU Triumphant Lion

Yokohama National University Mastiffs

Aoyama Gakuin University Lightning
Aoyama Gakuin University Lightning
Aoyama Gakuin University Lightning
Senshu University Green Machine
NSSU Triumphant Lion

Obirin University Three Nails Crowns
Kokushikan University Rhinoceros
NSSU Triumphant Lion

NSSU Triumphant Lion

Obirin University Three Nails Crowns

Meiji Gakuin University Saints

Obirin University Three Nails Crowns
Obirin University Three Nails Crowns
Obirin University Three Nails Crowns
Aoyama Gakuin University Lightning

Hirata — Top Passer (112-65-58.0-872-7-2-140.5) & No. 2 Scorer (52 Pts.)

Kanayama - Top Rusher (70-683-9.8-8)
Yamada - No. 2 Rusher (86-523-6.1-5)

Ueda - Top Receiver (34-597-17.6-6) & Top Scorer (54 Pts.)
Shimamura - No. 1 in Quarterback Sacks (6.5)

Takatsu — No. 2 in Quarterback Sacks (4)

Shimakage, T. Suzuki, Okubo - No. 1 in Interceptions (3)
Adachi - No. 1 in Kickoff Returns (7-289-41.3-2)
Nagai — Top Kicker (FG 8-10, PAT 14-14, 38 Pts.)

(#) = 2022 All Kanto League Team

(Source: Kanto Collegiate Football Association)

Cl.

So.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Jr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.



